Lo-Pro Split Backshells
Contents
Introduction.......................................................................................
Connector Interface Codes...........................................................
Material & Plating Options............................................................
Lo-Pro Split Adapters
Series 31..............................................................................................
Series 35..............................................................................................

1. Optional part marking available - contact sales team for details
2. Material: 300 series stainless steel, passivated
Part Numbering System: CPTB 1 2 1 -1
Compaero Identifier
Buckle Style
1 - Stamped
2 - Welded
Band Width
1 - Standard
2 - Mini
Band Length
1 - Standard
2 - Extended
Supplied Pre Coiled
Omit for standard
PART NUMBER A
± .060" / 1.52mm
B
± .031" / 0.79mm
C
± .010" / 0.26mm
D REF E REF
CPTB-211* 14.00 355.60 0.328 8.33 0.245 6.22 0.019 0.50 0.100 2.54
CPTB-212 18.00 457.20 0.328 8.33 0.245 6.22 0.019 0.50 0.100 2.54
CPTB-221* 9.50 241.30 0.198 5.03 0.118 2.99 0.015 0.40 0.080 2.03
CPTB-222 14.25 361.95 0.198 5.03 0.118 2.99 0.015 0.40 0.080 2.03
*Available as qualified M85049/128 product - see website for details
A
B
C
D
E
Part Numbering
System:
ENTRY BAND REF
A MAX B TURNS
±0.25
in mm in mm
S CP050 0.295 7.5 0.374 9.5
S CP100 0.315 8.0 0.374 9.5 4.5
S CP200 0.504 12.8 0.374 9.5 3
S CP300 0.705 17.9 0.374 9.5 4.25
S CP400 0.858 21.8 0.374 9.5 3.5
Stainless Steel Constant Force Spring Band Option
•   Re-usable and self tensioning to secure both overall and individual braid
termination.
•   Easy to install - requires no tooling while providing a high level of tensile
strength to the assembly.
•  Suitable for corrosive environments and are not affected by vibration,
shock or extreme temperatures.
Memory Ring Option
•  Low-profile, high-strength, shape-memory-alloy shield termination
device
•   Available in many sizes to accommodate various entry sizes and
shield configurations
•   Ideal for lightweight aerospace applications requiring repeated
high-to-low temperature cycles.
See Series 49 (page 14) for full Memory Ring Adapter details.
SIZE CABLE
ENTRY
ADAPTER
ØK
AI BI
AS SUPPLIED RECOVERED AS SUPPLIED RECOVERED
in mm in mm in mm in mm in mm
04 02 0.373 9.5 0.397 10.1 0.379 9.7 0.416 10.6 0.398 10.2
05 32 0.435 11.1 0.460 11.7 0.440 11.2 0.479 12.2 0.458 11.7
06 03 0.498 12.7 0.523 13.3 0.499 12.7 0.548 14.0 0.523 13.3
07 33 0.560 14.3 0.586 14.9 0.559 14.2 0.606 15.4 0.578 14.7
08 04 0.623 15.9 0.650 16.6 0.620 15.8 0.670 17.1 0.639 16.3
10 05 0.747 19.0 0.782 19.9 0.744 18.9 0.802 20.4 0.763 19.4
12 06 0.872 22.2 0.912 23.2 0.867 22.1 0.931 23.7 0.886 22.6